

J.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE ited States Patent and Trademark Office

RE

103331593

To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Please record the attached documents or the new address(es) below. 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) Name of conveying party(ies) Name: LUXTRONIC, S.A. DE C.V. 1. Jose Mauricio D'Acosta Ruiz Jose Alejandro Luna Peralta Internal Address: Piso 19_ 3. Miguel Angel Rojas Gutierrez Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? L__Yes [3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s): Street Address: Hamburgo No. 213 Execution Date(s) 9/29/2006 ✓ Assignment Merger City: Colonia Juarez Security Agreement Change of Name Joint Research Agreement State: Mexico D.F. Government Interest Assignment Zip:06600 Country: Mexico Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License Other Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? ☐ Yes ☑ No 4. Application or patent number(s): This document is being filed together with a new application. A. Patent Application No.(s) B. Patent No.(s) Additional numbers attached? Yes ✓ No 5. Name and address to whom correspondence 6. Total number of applications and patents concerning document should be mailed: involved: 1 Name: KRAMER & AMADO, P.C. 7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40.00 Internal Address: Suite 240 Authorized to be charged by credit card Authorized to be charged to deposit account **Enclosed** Street Address: 1725 Duke Street None required (government interest not affecting title) 8. Payment Information City: Alexandria a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers 4686 Zip:22314 State: VA Expiration Date 08/08 Phone Number: 703-519-9801 b. Deposit Account Number 500578 Fax Number: 703-519-9802 Authorized User Name Artir M. Amado Email Address: 9. Signature: Signature Total number of pages including cover Arlir M. Amado, Reg. No.: 51.399 sheet, attachments, and documents: Name of Person Signing

> Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (571) 273-0140, or mailed to: Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O.Box 1450, Alexandria, V.A. 22313-1450

|0/30/70%6||LANGBEY1||0000040||11588E34

04 FC:8021

40.00 GP

Assignment of Patent Application		
improvements relating to a POWER SYSTEMS AND METHOD THEREOF [] for which an application for a United S, Application	tates patent was filed on	
Whereas, LUXTRONIC, S.A. DE C.V address is Hamburgo No. 213 Piso 19, C is desirous of acquiring the entire right, titl	, herein referred to as assignee, whose post office olonia Juarez, Mexico, Distrito Federal, C.P. 06600, le and interest in the same:	
acknowledged, and other good and valuated of sell, assign and transfer unto said assign the United States and all countries throcontinuations in whole or in part, subsextensions thereof, and the entire right, title be granted therefore in the United States divisions, renewals, continuations in what prolongations and extensions thereof. We Patents and Trademarks to issue said Untitle, and interest in and to the same, for the their legal representatives, to the full end fully and entirely as the same would have made.	sum of ten dollars (\$10.00), the receipt whereof is one consideration, we, the applicants, by these presents nee the full and exclusive right to the said invention in ughout the world including any divisions, renewals, estitutions, conversions, reissues, prolongations and le and interest in and to any and all Patents which may and all countries throughout the world including any hole or in part, substitutions, conversions, reissues, we hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of ited States Patent to said assignee, of the entire right, heir sole use and behoof; and for the use and behoof of of the term for which said Patent may be granted, as been held by us had this assignment and sale not been	
document any identification which may b	f Kramer and Amado, P.C. the power to insert on this be necessary or desired to reference the property being a States Patent and Trademark Office for recordation	
EXECUTED THIS 29 day of ptember, 2		
Jose Mauricio D'Acosta Ruiz	September, 29, 2006 Date	
Jose Alejandro Luna Peralta	September, 29, 2006 Date	
Miguel Angel Rojas Casierrez	September, 29, 2006 Date	

Miguel Angel Rojas Angerrez

CELSO DE JESÚS POLA CASTILLO, titular de la notaría número doscientos cuarenta y cuatro del Distrito Federal, CERTIFICO: ------Que los señores JOSE MAURICIO D'ACOSTA RUIZ, JOSE ALEJANDRO LUNA PERALTA y MIGUEL ANGEL ROJAS GUTIERREZ, a quienes conceptúo capacitados legalmente para la celebración de este acto y de quienes me aseguré de su identidad, pusieron ante mí las firmas que aparecen en este documento, ratificando ante mí su contenido. -----Asimismo, declaran los comparecientes, de manera expresa y bajo protesta de decir verdad, que respecto al documento que se ratifica, conocen en todos sus términos el contenido y en que consiste. -----Todo lo anterior consta en el instrumento marcado con el número cuatro mil novecientos treinta y dos, de fecha veintinueve de septiembre de dos mil seis. ------Ante mí.-Doy fe.- -----México, Distrito Federal, a veintinueve de septiembre de dos mil seis. -----



CELSO DE JESÚS POLA CASTILLO, head officer of Notary's Office number two hundred and forty four for the Federal District, CERTIFY.

That Messrs. JOSÉ MAURICIO D'ACOSTA RUIZ, JOSE ALEJANDRO LUNA PERALTA and MIGUEL ANGEL ROJAS GUTIERREZ that I consider are lawfully empowered to execute this act and from whom I verified their legal capacity, they signed this document before me, thus ratifying before me its contents.

Likewise, the appearing parties expressly state and under oath that regarding the document ratified hereby, they are aware of all its terms and contents.

All of the above is stated in the instrument identified under number four thousand nine hundred and thirty two, dated September twenty-nine two thousand and six.

Before me.- I attest.-

México City, Federal District, September twenty-nine, two thousand and six.

(signed)

(A STAMPED SEAL READING: CELSO DE JESUS POLA CASTILLO NOTARY'S OFFICE 244, MÉXICO CITY, FEDERAL DISTRICT.

(A STAMP READING: (illegible)

(LETTERHEAD PAPER OF THE MEXICAN INSTITUTE OF INDUSTRIAL PROPERTY)

CERTIFIED COPY

I certify hereby that the documents enclosed hereto are a true copy of the <u>APPLICATION</u>, <u>ASSIGNMENT OF RIGHTS</u>, <u>DESCRIPTION</u>, <u>CLAIMS</u>,.... of <u>PATENT</u> application Number <u>PA/a/2005/011674</u> filed with this Official Body on <u>OCTOBER 28</u>, 2005.

México City, Federal District, October 11, 2006.

"2006, Bicentennial anniversary of Benito Juárez García birth date, Meritorious of Americas".

(A SEAL READING: (illegible)

DEPARTMENT COORDINATOR

OF PATENT FILES

(signed)

YOLANDA JARDÓN HERNÁNDEZ

ACKNOWLEDGEMENT INNOVA 2005

Arenal 550, Col. Pueblo Santa María Tepepán, Del Xochimilco, C.P. 16020, México City, Federal District.

(A printed seal reading: COUNSEL FOR IMPROVEMENT OF (illegible))

☑ Patent Application	For exclusive use of Delegations Sub-Delegations of the Ministry of	MEXICAN INSTITUTE OF	
Utility Model Registration Application Industrial Design Registration Application	Economics and Regional Offices	INDUSTRIAL PROPERTY Divisional Direction of Patents	
	(seal)	Divisional Direction of Patents	
☐ Industrial ☐ Industrial		File: PA/a/2005/011674	
Model Drawing	Entrance Folio	Date: OCT/28/2005 Time: 16:37 Folio: PA/E/2005/060104	
	Date and time of reception	543109	
Before filling in the formal, read the general instructions at the back		(BAR CODE) PA/a/2005/011674	
	APPLICANT(S) DATA	1774220000777074	
Applicant is the inventor	Applicant is the assignee		
1) Name(s): LUXTRONIC, S.A. DE C.V.			
2) Nationality(ies): Mexican			
Domicile: street, number, town and zip code:			
Hamburgo No. 213 Piso 18, Colonia Juárez, C.P. 06600			
State and Country: México City, Federal District.			
	5) Fau (anda), 50	7.44.05	
4) Telephone (code): 52 07 44 65 5) Fax (code): 52 07 44 65			
II INVENTOR(S) DATA 6) Name(s): José Mauricio D'acosta Ruiz (other inventors, see annex)			
7) Nationality(ies) Mexican	(care arrende, coo arrend,		
8) Domicile, street, number, town and zip code:			
Melchor Ocampo No. 30, Colonia La Concepción Coatipec,			
State and Country: Municipio Calimaya, State of México, México			
9) Telephone (code): (717) 132 08 73	10) Fax (code):		
	LECAL DEDDECENTATIVE(O) DATA		
	LEGAL REPRESENTATIVE(S) DATA		
11) Name(s): Agustín Ríos Agular and/or Leonel Chimai Yañez		mey General Registry:	
	12) Powers-of-Atto	mey General Registry:	
11) Name(s): Agustin Rios Agular and/or Leonel Chimal Yañez 13: Domicile: street, number, town, zip code:	12) Powers-of-Atto	mey General Registry: 15) Fax (code): 52 80 27 89	
11) Name(s): Agustin Rios Aguiar and/or Leonel Chimai Yañez 13: Domicile: street, number, town, zip code: Goldsmith No. 38, Despachos 103-105, Colonia Chapultepec Pola State and Country: México City, Federal District. 16) Authorized Individuals to hear and receive notifications:	12) Powers-of-Atto		
11) Name(s): Agustín Ríos Agular and/or Leonel Chimal Yañez 13: Domicile: street, number, town, zip code: Goldsmith No. 38, Despachos 103-105, Colonia Chapultepec Pole State and Country: México City, Federal District.	12) Powers-of-Atto		
11) Name(s): Agustin Rios Aguiar and/or Leonel Chimal Yañez 13: Domicile: street, number, town, zip code: Goldsmith No. 38, Despachos 103-105, Colonia Chapultepec Pole State and Country: México City, Federal District. 16) Authorized Individuals to hear and receive notifications: Miriam Caballero Vargas and Nayeli Posos González 17) DENOMINATION OR TITLE OF THE INVENTION	12) Powers-of-Atto anco, C.P. 11560 14) Telephone (code): 52 80 27 94		
11) Name(s): Agustín Ríos Aguiar and/or Leonel Chimai Yañez 13: Domicile: street, number, town, zip code: Goldsmith No. 38, Despachos 103-105, Colonia Chapultepec Pola State and Country: México City, Federal District. 16) Authorized Individuals to hear and receive notifications: Miriam Caballero Vargas and Nayeli Posos González	12) Powers-of-Atto anco, C.P. 11560 14) Telephone (code): 52 80 27 94		
11) Name(s): Agustin Rios Aguiar and/or Leonel Chimal Yañez 13: Domicile: street, number, town, zip code: Goldsmith No. 38, Despachos 103-105, Colonia Chapultepec Pole State and Country: México City, Federal District. 16) Authorized Individuals to hear and receive notifications: Miriam Caballero Vargas and Nayeli Posos González 17) DENOMINATION OR TITLE OF THE INVENTION "ENERGY SAVING DEVICE FOR PUBLIC LIGHTING SYSTEM 18) Prior disclosing date Day Month Year	12) Powers-of-Atto anco, G.P. 11560 14) Telephone (code): 52 80 27 94 AND METHOD THEREOF"	15) Fax (code): 52 80 27 89 exclusive use of IMPI	
11) Name(s): Agustín Ríos Agular and/or Leonel Chimal Yañez 13: Domicile: street, number, town, zip code: Goldsmith No. 38, Despachos 103-105, Colonia Chapultepec Pola State and Country: México City, Federal District. 16) Authorized Individuals to hear and receive notifications: Miriam Caballero Vargas and Nayeli Posos González 17) DENOMINATION OR TITLE OF THE INVENTION "ENERGY SAVING DEVICE FOR PUBLIC LIGHTING SYSTEM 18) Prior disclosing date 19) International Classification	12) Powers-of-Atto anco, G.P. 11560 14) Telephone (code): 52 80 27 94 AND METHOD THEREOF"	15) Fax (code): 52 80 27 89	
11) Name(s): Agustín Ríos Agular and/or Leonel Chimal Yañez 13: Domicile: street, number, town, zip code: Goldsmith No. 38, Despachos 103-105, Colonia Chapultepec Pole State and Country: México City, Federal District. 16) Authorized Individuals to hear and receive notifications: Miriam Caballero Vargas and Nayeli Posos González 17) DENOMINATION OR TITLE OF THE INVENTION "ENERGY SAVING DEVICE FOR PUBLIC LIGHTING SYSTEM 18) Prior disclosing date 19) International Classification Day Month Year 20) Divisional of application	12) Powers-of-Atto anco, C.P. 11560 14) Telephone (code): 52 80 27 94 AND METHOD THEREOF"	15) Fax (code): 52 80 27 89 exclusive use of IMPI	
11) Name(s): Agustin Rios Agular and/or Leonel Chimal Yañez 13: Domicile: street, number, town, zip code: Goldsmith No. 38, Despachos 103-105, Colonia Chapultepec Pole State and Country: México City, Federal District. 16) Authorized Individuals to hear and receive notifications: Miriam Caballero Vargas and Nayeli Posos González 17) DENOMINATION OR TITLE OF THE INVENTION "ENERGY SAVING DEVICE FOR PUBLIC LIGHTING SYSTEM 18) Prior disclosing date 19) International Classification Day Month Year 20) Divisional of application Number 22) Priority claimed:	12) Powers-of-Attorance, C.P. 11560 14) Telephone (code): 52 80 27 94 AND METHOD THEREOF" 21) F Legal Status Filing Date	15) Fax (code): 52 80 27 89 exclusive use of IMPI	
11) Name(s): Agustin Rios Aguiar and/or Leonel Chimal Yañez 13: Domicile: street, number, town, zip code: Goldsmith No. 38, Despachos 103-105, Colonia Chapultepec Pole State and Country: México City, Federal District. 16) Authorized Individuals to hear and receive notifications: Miriam Caballero Vargas and Nayeli Posos González 17) DENOMINATION OR TITLE OF THE INVENTION "ENERGY SAVING DEVICE FOR PUBLIC LIGHTING SYSTEM 18) Prior disclosing date Day Month Year 20) Divisional of application Number	12) Powers-of-Attornance, G.P. 11560 14) Telephone (code): 52 80 27 94 AND METHOD THEREOF" 21) F	15) Fax (code): 52 80 27 89 exclusive use of IMPI ling date Day Month Year	
11) Name(s): Agustin Rios Agular and/or Leonel Chimal Yañez 13: Domicile: street, number, town, zip code: Goldsmith No. 38, Despachos 103-105, Colonia Chapultepec Pole State and Country: México City, Federal District. 16) Authorized Individuals to hear and receive notifications: Miriam Caballero Vargas and Nayeli Posos González 17) DENOMINATION OR TITLE OF THE INVENTION "ENERGY SAVING DEVICE FOR PUBLIC LIGHTING SYSTEM 18) Prior disclosing date 19) International Classification Day Month Year 20) Divisional of application Number 22) Priority claimed:	12) Powers-of-Attorance, C.P. 11560 14) Telephone (code): 52 80 27 94 AND METHOD THEREOF" 21) F Legal Status Filing Date	15) Fax (code): 52 80 27 89 exclusive use of IMPI ling date Day Month Year	
11) Name(s): Agustin Rios Agular and/or Leonel Chimal Yañez 13: Domicile: street, number, town, zip code: Goldsmith No. 38, Despachos 103-105, Colonia Chapultepec Pole State and Country: México City, Federal District. 16) Authorized Individuals to hear and receive notifications: Miriam Caballero Vargas and Nayeli Posos González 17) DENOMINATION OR TITLE OF THE INVENTION "ENERGY SAVING DEVICE FOR PUBLIC LIGHTING SYSTEM 18) Prior disclosing date 19) International Classification Day Month Year 20) Divisional of application Number 22) Priority claimed:	12) Powers-of-Attorance, C.P. 11560 14) Telephone (code): 52 80 27 94 AND METHOD THEREOF" 21) F Legal Status Filing Date	15) Fax (code): 52 80 27 89 exclusive use of IMPI ling date Day Month Year	
11) Name(s): Agustin Rios Agular and/or Leonel Chimal Yañez 13: Domicile: street, number, town, zip code: Goldsmith No. 38, Despachos 103-105, Colonia Chapultepec Pole State and Country: México City, Federal District. 16) Authorized Individuals to hear and receive notifications: Miriam Caballero Vargas and Nayeli Posos González 17) DENOMINATION OR TITLE OF THE INVENTION "ENERGY SAVING DEVICE FOR PUBLIC LIGHTING SYSTEM 18) Prior disclosing date 19) International Classification Day Month Year 20) Divisional of application Number 22) Priority claimed:	12) Powers-of-Attorance, C.P. 11560 14) Telephone (code): 52 80 27 94 AND METHOD THEREOF" 21) F Legal Status Filing Date	15) Fax (code): 52 80 27 89 exclusive use of IMPI ling date Day Month Year	
11) Name(s): Agustín Ríos Agular and/or Leonel Chimal Yañez 13: Domicile: street, number, town, zip code: Goldsmith No. 38, Despachos 103-105, Colonia Chapultepec Pola State and Country: México City, Federal District. 16) Authorized Individuals to hear and receive notifications: Miriam Caballero Vargas and Nayeli Posos González 17) DENOMINATION OR TITLE OF THE INVENTION "ENERGY SAVING DEVICE FOR PUBLIC LIGHTING SYSTEM / 18) Prior disclosing date Day Month Year 20) Divisional of application Number 22) Priority claimed: Country	12) Powers-of-Attorance, C.P. 11560 14) Telephone (code): 52 80 27 94 AND METHOD THEREOF" 21) F Legal Status Filing Date Day Month Year Verification list (Internal Use)	15) Fax (code): 52 80 27 89 exclusive use of IMPI ling date Day Month Year	
11) Name(s): Agustín Ríos Agular and/or Leonel Chimal Yañez 13: Domicile: street, number, town, zip code: Goldsmith No. 38, Despachos 103-105, Colonia Chapultepec Pole State and Country: México City, Federal District. 16) Authorized Individuals to hear and receive notifications: Mirriam Caballero Vargas and Nayeli Posos González 17) DENOMINATION OR TITLE OF THE INVENTION "ENERGY SAVING DEVICE FOR PUBLIC LIGHTING SYSTEM." 18) Prior disclosing date 19) International Classification Day Month Year 20) Divisional of application Number 22) Priority claimed: Country Number of pages X 2 Payment of duties receipt	12) Powers-of-Attorance, C.P. 11560 14) Telephone (code): 52 80 27 94 AND METHOD THEREOF" 21) F Legal Status Filing Date Day Month Year	exclusive use of IMPI ling date Day Month Year Series Number Assignment of rights document	
11) Name(s): Agustin Rios Aguiar and/or Leonel Chimal Yañez 13: Domicile: street, number, town, zip code: Goldsmith No. 38, Despachos 103-105, Colonia Chapultepec Pole State and Country: México City, Federal District. 16) Authorized Individuals to hear and receive notifications: Miriam Caballero Vargas and Nayeli Posos González 17) DENOMINATION OR TITLE OF THE INVENTION "ENERGY SAVING DEVICE FOR PUBLIC LIGHTING SYSTEM 18) Prior disclosing date Day Month Year 20) Divisional of application Number 22) Priority claimed: Country Number of pages X 2 Payment of duties receipt Description and claims of invention	12) Powers-of-Attorance, C.P. 11560 14) Telephone (code): 52 80 27 94 AND METHOD THEREOF" 21) F Legal Status Filing Date Day Month Year Verification list (Internal Use)	15) Fax (code): 52 80 27 89 exclusive use of IMPI ling date Day Month Year Series Number Assignment of rights document Deposit evidence of biological material	
11) Name(s): Agustín Ríos Agular and/or Leonel Chimal Yañez 13: Domicile: street, number, town, zip code: Goldsmith No. 38, Despachos 103-105, Colonia Chapultepec Pole State and Country: México City, Federal District. 16) Authorized Individuals to hear and receive notifications: Miriam Caballero Vargas and Nayeli Posos González 17) DENOMINATION OR TITLE OF THE INVENTION "ENERGY SAVING DEVICE FOR PUBLIC LIGHTING SYSTEM. 18) Prior disclosing date 19) International Classification Day Month Year 20) Divisional of application Number 22) Priority claimed: Country Number of pages X 2	12) Powers-of-Attorance, C.P. 11560 14) Telephone (code): 52 80 27 94 AND METHOD THEREOF" 21) F Legal Status Filing Date Day Month Year Verification list (Internal Use) Number of Pages X 8	exclusive use of IMPI exclusive use of IMPI ling date Day Month Year Series Number Assignment of rights document Deposit evidence of biological material Document evidencing prior disclosure Priority documents	
11) Name(s): Agustin Rios Agular and/or Leonel Chimal Yafiez 13: Domicile: street, number, town, zip code: Goldsmith No. 38, Despachos 103-105, Colonia Chapultepec Pole State and Country: México City, Federal District. 16) Authorized Individuals to hear and receive notifications: Miriam Caballero Vargas and Nayeli Posos González 17) DENOMINATION OR TITLE OF THE INVENTION "ENERGY SAVING DEVICE FOR PUBLIC LIGHTING SYSTEM 18) Prior disclosing date	12) Powers-of-Attorance, C.P. 11560 14) Telephone (code): 52 80 27 94 AND METHOD THEREOF" 21) F Legal Status Filing Date Day Month Year Verification list (Internal Use) Number of Pages X 8	exclusive use of IMPI ling date Day Month Year Series Number Assignment of rights document Deposit evidence of biological material Document evidencing prior disclosure Priority documents Translation	
11) Name(s): Agustín Ríos Agular and/or Leonel Chimal Yañez 13: Domicile: street, number, town, zip code: Goldsmith No. 38, Despachos 103-105, Colonia Chapultepec Pola State and Country: México City, Federal District. 16) Authorized Individuals to hear and receive notifications: Miriam Caballero Vargas and Nayeli Posos González 17) DENOMINATION OR TITLE OF THE INVENTION "ENERGY SAVING DEVICE FOR PUBLIC LIGHTING SYSTEM 18) Prior disclosing date 19) International Classification Day Month Year 20) Divisional of application Number 22) Priority claimed: Country Number of pages X 2	12) Powers-of-Attorance, C.P. 11560 14) Telephone (code): 52 80 27 94 AND METHOD THEREOF" 21) F Legal Status Filing Date Day Month Year Verification list (Internal Use) Number of Pages X 8	exclusive use of IMPI exclusive use of IMPI ling date Day Month Year Series Number Assignment of rights document Deposit evidence of biological material Document evidencing prior disclosure Priority documents	
11) Name(s): Agustín Ríos Agular and/or Leonel Chimal Yañez 13: Domicile: street, number, town, zip code: Goldsmith No. 38, Despachos 103-105, Colonia Chapultepec Pola State and Country: México City, Federal District. 16) Authorized Individuals to hear and receive notifications: Miriam Caballero Vargas and Nayeli Posos González 17) DENOMINATION OR TITLE OF THE INVENTION "ENERGY SAVING DEVICE FOR PUBLIC LIGHTING SYSTEM / 18) Prior disclosing date 19) International Classification Number 20) Divisional of application Number 22) Priority claimed: Country Number of pages X 2	12) Powers-of-Attorance, C.P. 11560 14) Telephone (code): 52 80 27 94 AND METHOD THEREOF" 21) F Legal Status Filing Date Day Month Year Verification list (Internal Use) Number of Pages X 8	exclusive use of IMPI ling date Day Month Year Series Number Assignment of rights document Deposit evidence of biological material Document evidencing prior disclosure Priority documents Translation	
11) Name(s): Agustín Ríos Agular and/or Leonel Chimal Yañez 13: Domicile: street, number, town, zip code: Goldsmith No. 38, Despachos 103-105, Colonia Chapultepec Pola State and Country: México City, Federal District. 16) Authorized Individuals to hear and receive notifications: Miriam Caballero Vargas and Nayeli Posos González 17) DENOMINATION OR TITLE OF THE INVENTION "ENERGY SAVING DEVICE FOR PUBLIC LIGHTING SYSTEM 18) Prior disclosing date Day Month Year 20) Divisional of application Number 22) Priority claimed: Country Number of pages Number Payment of duties receipt	12) Powers-of-Attorance, C.P. 11560 14) Telephone (code): 52 80 27 94 AND METHOD THEREOF" 21) F Legal Status Filing Date Day Month Year Verification list (Internal Use) Number of Pages X 8	exclusive use of IMPI ling date Day Month Year Series Number Assignment of rights document Deposit evidence of biological material Document evidencing prior disclosure Priority documents Translation	
11) Name(s): Agustin Rios Agular and/or Leonel Chimal Yafiez 13: Domicile: street, number, town, zip code: Goldsmith No. 38, Despachos 103-105, Colonia Chapultepec Pole State and Country: México City, Federal District. 16) Authorized Individuals to hear and receive notifications: Mirriam Caballero Vargas and Nayeli Posos González 17) DENOMINATION OR TITLE OF THE INVENTION "ENERGY SAVING DEVICE FOR PUBLIC LIGHTING SYSTEM. 18) Prior disclosing date 19) International Classification Day Month Year 20) Divisional of application Number 22) Priority claimed: Country Number of pages X 2	12) Powers-of-Attorance, C.P. 11560 14) Telephone (code): 52 80 27 94 AND METHOD THEREOF" 21) F Legal Status Filing Date Day Month Year Verification list (Internal Use) Number of Pages X 8 México City	exclusive use of IMPI ling date Day Month Year Series Number Assignment of rights document Deposit evidence of biological material Document evidencing prior disclosure Priority documents Translation	

EXHIBIT

(INVENTORS DATA)

INVENTION: ENERGY SAVING DEVICE FOR PUBLIC LIGHTNING SYSTEMS AND METHOD

Inventor.- José Alejandro Luna Peralta Nationality.- Mexican Domicile.- Bosque de Radistas no. 14 Depto. 5-A, Colonia Bosques de las Lomas México City, Federal District Telephone.- 52 57 11 03

Inventor.- Miguel Ángel Rojas Gutiérrez Nationality.- Mexican Domicile.- Sauce No. 8, Colonia Lomas de Zaragoza, México City, Federal District Telephone.- 58 32 13 24

(LETTERHEAD PAPER OF RIOS CAMPOS & ASOCIADOS Attorneys-at-Law)

ASSIGNMENT OF RIGHTS

In México City, Federal District, on November 30, 2004, José Mauricio D'acosta Ruiz with domicile at Calle Melchor Ocampo No. 30, Col. La Concepción Coatipac, Municaplity of Calimaya, State of México, Zip Code 52233 assigns, sells and transfers all property and ownership to LUXTRONIC, S.A. DE C.V., a corporation incorporated pursuant to the laws of the Mexican Republic with domicile at Hamburgo No. 213, Piso 19, Colonia Juárez, México City, Federal District, Zip Code 06600, all the interests, rights and privileges related to the patent application and/or utility model application and/or design application corresponding to the ENERGY SAVING DEVICE FOR PUBLIC LIGHTNING SYSTEMS AND METHOD as Applied Work Art.

The price of this assignment is the amount of \$100.00 (one hundred pesos 00/100, lawful currency of the United Mexican States) for which the assignor hereby issues the broadest and fullest receipt.

Assignee, LUXTRONIC, S.A. DE C.V., accepts the transfer and empowers likewise Messrs. Agustin Rios Aguilar, Leonel Chimal Yañez, Mauricio Manuel Campos Gay, Miriam Caballero Vargas, Gustavo Morales Reyes and Jesús Francisco Zarate Grande so that in its name and on behalf, jointly or severally, prosecute before the Mexican Institute of Industrial Property for México City, Federal district, the registration of this assignment and prosecute the corresponding patent application and/or utility model application and/or design application.

(signed)
ASSIGNOR
José Maurico D'acosta Ruiz

By: LUXTRONIC, S.A. DE C.V.

(signed)
Charles Edward Haddad Koening

(signed) Eric Haddad Koening

(signed)
Anuar Emilio Aboumrad Saliba

Witness: (signed)

Name: Gustavo Zarate Ramos

Domicile: Av. Bernardo Quintana No. 590

8 "c" Hacienda Santa Fe

Col. La Loma, Deleg. Alvaro Obregón

Witness: (signed)

Name: Ma. de Lourdes González M.
Domicile: Séptima Calle de Morelos No. 2
Lomas de Sp. Juan Musterpec

Lomas de Sn Juan Ixhuatepec Tlanepantla, State of México

1

Original

(LETTERHEAD PAPER OF RIOS CAMPOS & ASOCIADOS Attorneys-at-Law)

ASSIGNMENT OF RIGHTS

In México City, Federal District, on November 30, 2004, Miguel Angel Rojas Gutierrez with domicile Sauce No. 8, Colonia Lomas de Zaragoza, Delg.Iztapalapa, México City, Federal District, Zip Code 09620 assigns, sells and transfers all property and ownership to LUXTRONIC, S.A. DE C.V., a corporation incorporated pursuant to the laws of the Mexican Republic with domicile at Hamburgo No. 213, Piso 19, Colonia Juárez, México City, Federal District, Zip Code 06600, all the interests, rights and privileges related to the patent application and/or utility model application and/or design application corresponding to the ENERGY SAVING DEVICE FOR PUBLIC LIGHTNING SYSTEMS AND METHOD as Applied Work Art.

The price of this assignment is the amount of \$100.00 (one hundred pesos 00/100, lawful currency of the United Mexican States) for which the assignor hereby issues the broadest and fullest receipt.

Assignee, LUXTRONIC, S.A. DE C.V., accepts the transfer and empowers likewise Messrs. Agustín Ríos Aguilar, Leonel Chimal Yañez, Mauricio Manuel Campos Gay, Miriam Caballero Vargas, Gustavo Morales Reyes and Jesús Francisco Zarate Grande so that in its name and on behalf, jointly or severally, prosecute before the Mexican Institute of Industrial Property for México City, Federal district, the registration of this assignment and prosecute the corresponding patent application and/or utility model application and/or design application.

(signed)
ASSIGNOR
Miguel Angel Rojas Gutierrez

By: LUXTRONIC, S.A. DE C.V.

(signed) Charles Edward Haddad Koening (signed)
José Mauricio D'acosta Ruiz

(signed)
Anuar Emilio Aboumrad Saliba

Witness: (signed)

Name: Gustavo Zarate Ramos

Domicile: Av. Bernardo Quintana No. 590

8 "c" Hacienda Santa Fe

Col. La Loma, Deleg. Alvaro Obregón

Witness: (signed)

Name: Ma. de Lourdes González M. Domicile: Séptima Calle de Morelos No. 2 Lomas de Sn Juan Ixhuatepec

Tlanepantla, State of México

1

Original

(LETTERHEAD PAPER OF RIOS CAMPOS & ASOCIADOS Attorneys-at-Law)

ASSIGNMENT OF RIGHTS

In México City, Federal District, on November 30, 2004, Jose Alejandro Luna Peralta with domicile Bosque de Radiatas no. 14 Depto. 5-A, Colonia Bosques de las Lomas, Deleg. Cuajimalpa, México City, Federal District, Zip Code 05120 assigns, sells and transfers all property and ownership to LUXTRONIC, S.A. DE C.V., a corporation incorporated pursuant to the laws of the Mexican Republic with domicile at Hamburgo No. 213, Piso 19, Colonia Juárez, México City, Federal District, Zip Code 06600, all the interests, rights and privileges related to the patent application and/or utility model application and/or design application corresponding to the ENERGY SAVING DEVICE FOR PUBLIC LIGHTNING SYSTEMS AND METHOD as Applied Work Art.

The price of this assignment is the amount of \$100.00 (one hundred pesos 00/100, lawful currency of the United Mexican States) for which the assignor hereby issues the broadest and fullest receipt.

Assignee, LUXTRONIC, S.A. DE C.V., accepts the transfer and empowers likewise Messrs. Agustín Ríos Aguilar, Leonel Chimal Yañez, Mauricio Manuel Campos Gay, Miriam Caballero Vargas, Gustavo Morales Reyes and Jesús Francisco Zarate Grande so that in its name and on behalf, jointly or severally, prosecute before the Mexican Institute of Industrial Property for México City, Federal district, the registration of this assignment and prosecute the corresponding patent application and/or utility model application and/or design application.

(signed)
ASSIGNOR
Jose Alejandro Luna Peralta

By: LUXTRONIC, S.A. DE C.V.

(signed)
Charles Edward Haddad Koening

(signed) José Mauricio D'acosta Ruiz

(signed)
Anuar Emilio Aboumrad Saliba

Witness: (signed)

Name: Gustavo Zarate Ramos

Domicile: Av. Bernardo Quintana No. 590

8 "c" Hacienda Santa Fe

Col. La Loma, Deleg. Alvaro Obregón

Witness: (signed)

Name: Ma. de Lourdes González M.

Domicile: Séptima Calle de Morelos No. 2

Lomas de Sn Juan Ixhuatepec Tlanepantla, State of México

1

Original

REEL: 018476 FRAME: 0728

Based on the provisions of Article 5, Item I (penultimate paragraph) of the resolution granting powers to the Deputy Directors General, Coordinator, Divisional Directors, Divisional Assistant Directors, Department Coordinators and other officers of the MEXICAN INSTITUTE OF INDUSTRIAL PROPERTY published in the Official Gazette of the Federation on December 15, 1999, the Department Coordinator of Patents Files.-YOLANDA JARDÓN HERNÁNDEZ. Certifies that this simple copy comprised of (44) useful pages is taken from its original copy filed in

PATENT # PA/a/2005/011674 (TWO ZERO ZERO FIVE ZERO ONE ONE SIX SEVEN FOUR)

THIS DOCUMENT IS ISSUED AS PER THE INTERESTED PARTY REQUEST TO BE PRESENTED IN MÉXICO CITY OFFICES..

Department Coordinator

(signed) YOLANDA JARDÓN HERNÁNDEZ

YJH/rcc/mch

RECORDED: 10/27/2006